# :H \$65.00 4544

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM469339 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthcare Financial Solutions, LLC		04/04/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardio Partners, Inc. (f/k/a DXE Medical, Inc.)		
Street Address:	5000 Tuttle Crossing Blvd.		
City:	Dublin		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43016		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4544903	WE PUT THE AED IN FIRST AID	
Registration Number:	4420806	CARDIO PARTNER RESOURCES	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	256469-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=4-11-18 Healthcare-Cardio-TM#page1.tif source=4-11-18 Healthcare-Cardio-TM#page2.tif

source=4-11-18 Healthcare-Cardio-TM#page3.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Termination and Release") dated as of April 4, 2018, from HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, as administrative agent (the "Agent") pursuant that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") by CARDIO PARTNERS, INC. (formerly known as DXE Medical, Inc.), an Ohio corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of the Agent.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 19, 2017 at Reel 6038, Frame 0056; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "*Specified Trademark Collateral*", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

HEALTHCARE FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Neha H. Shah

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

## $\frac{\text{SCHEDULE I}}{\text{TO}}$

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

#### REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

	Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Current Owner
1.	We Put the AED in	United States	85916461	4544903	Cardio Partners, Inc.
	First Aid		04/26/2013	06/03/2014	
2.	Cardio Partner Resources	United States	85758944 10/19/2012	4420806 10/22/2013	Cardio Partners, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

100904373\_2

**RECORDED: 04/11/2018**